Therefore, Regulation 19 (1)/19(2) is fully complied for the quarter ended September 30th 2024.

Full Waiver Request for the Penalty Imposed for ₹2,00,600/-was filed on 06th December 2024.Its Approval

letter is yet to come.

 Show Cause Notice No. 13/DC/GST/Cir-1/Gr. B-13/202526 under section 50 & 74 of CGST Act, 2017 read

under section 122(2)(G) of CGST Act, 2017, demanding short payment of GST amounting to Rs 1,06,60,746

(One Crore Six Lakh Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Six only) was received from Office of the Principal

Commissioner (Audit),CGST & Central Excise, HQRS-Audit, Bhopal on 28th June 2025.The violation details

were that the demand pertains to short payment of GST with interest and penalty on Micro-Nutrients

Fertilizers due to difference in chapter classification, Non-Payment of GST of reverse charge & Excess ITC

claimed in GSTR 3B as compared with GSTR 2A.

A suitable reply to the Show cause notice was also sent on 25th July 2025 and the management is confident

that the decision will be in company’s favour.

3B BLACKBIO DX LIMITED

CIN: L24211MP1972PLC001131

107

Listing on Stock Exchanges:

The Company’s Equity Shares are currently listed with the BSE Limited, Mumbai. The Company has paid the

listing fees to these Stock Exchanges for the year 2024-25 and 2025-26.

Stock Code on BSE: 532067

Listing on Stock Exchanges:

The Company’s Equity Shares are listed on the following Stock Exchanges: BSE Limited (‘BSE’) Phiroze

Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

• Stock Market Data (At BSE)

Monthly High/Low during each month of 2024-25 on Bombay Stock Exchange.

Month High (Rs.) Low (Rs.)

April 2024  810.00 720.00

May 2024 918.80 695.00

June 2024 1262.00 765.00

July 2024 1273.85 990.00

August 2024 1544.95 1118.00

September 2024 1550.00 1300.00

October 2024 1466.95 1253.80

November 2024 1910.00 1291.50

December 2024 2350.00 1688.75

January 2025 2205.00 1561.30

February 2025 2100.00 1584.00

March 2025 1919.95 1608.20

• Share Price Performance in comparison to broad based indices - BSE Sensex as on 31st March 2025

 BSE (% Change)

3B BlackBio Dx Sensex

F.Y 2024-25 106.75% 4.66%

• Distribution of Share Holding (As on 31st March 2025)

 Shareholders Shares

No. of Shares  Number % of Total Holders Number % of Total Capital

UPTO – 100 8456 79.86 205350 2.39

101 – 500 1417 13.38 358804 4.18

501 – 1000 333 3.14 251008 2.92

1001 – 2000 149 1.41 223129 2.60

2001 – 3000 71 0.67 175757 2.05

3001 – 4000 40 0.38 140313 1.63

4001 - 5000  13 0.12 61000 0.71

5001 - 10000  43 0.41 303665 3.54

10001 - 20000 26 0.25 393859 4.59

20001 - 50000 20 0.19 633184 7.38

50001 & Above 21 0.20 5836601 68.00

TOTAL  10589 100.00 8582670 100.00

3B BLACKBIO DX LIMITED

CIN: L24211MP1972PLC001131

108

• Dematerialization of Shares as on 31st March 2025

Particulars No. of Share Holders No. of Shares % of Shares

No. of Shareholders in Physical Mode  91 90400 1.05

No. of Shareholders in Electronic Mode  10498 8492270 98.95

Total 10589 8582670 100.00

Particulars National Securities Depository

Limited (NSDL)

Central Depository Services (I)

Limited (CDSL)

YEAR  2024-25 2023-24 2024-25 2023-24

Number of Shares Dematerialized 3089428 2995320 5402842 4364780

Number of Shares Rematerialized NIL NIL NIL NIL

• Shares held by Directors as on 31st March 2025

S.No. Name No. of Shares

1 SHRI DHIRENDRA DUBEY 724098

2 SHRI NIKHIL KUBER DUBEY 358080

3 SMT. MITHLA DUBEY 1059770

4 SHRI ABDUL MOIN KHAN 370

5 SHRI HARIHAR PRASAD THAPAK 0

6 SHRI RAJESH DUBEY 5279

 Shri Rajesh Dubey, Non-Executive Independent Director of the company, passed away on July 13, 2025.

During his tenure as Independent Director on the Board, the Company has immensely benefited from his

thorough knowledge, rich experience as Board and Committee member. His unexpected demise is an

irreparable loss to the Company

• Categories of equity shareholders as on 31st March 2025

Categories Number of Shares %

DIRECTORS RELATIVES(PROMOTER) 245700 2.86

PROMOTORS(PROMOTER) 93250 1.09

ALTERNATIVE INVESTMENT FUND 137300 1.60

NON RESIDENT INDIANS (INDIVIDUALS)  229754 2.68

NON RESIDENT INDIANS (INDIVIDUAL(PROMOTER) 241570 2.81

CORPORATE BODIES (PROMOTER)  820700 9.56